1860. INDE X.

CHAP.

SCHOOLS—See Baltimore County—Queen Anne’s
County— Montgomery County— Har-
Jord County— Howard County.

SCOTT, HENRY T.—Refunding  $84 57, with
interest from 1st January 1851, to,
s administrator of William Scott, col-
lector of State and county taxes in
- Prince Greorge’s county,

SCOTT, OTHO, AND HIRAM McCUL-
LOUGH—See Code—Consts tution—
Public General Laws— Public Local
Laws.

To pay, $22,500 each as full compen-
sation for services rendered as codi-
fiers,

SHARPTOWN—The Farmers’ and Mechanics’
Marine Railway company of, in
Somerset county, incorporated,

SHEEP, KILLED BY DOGS—See Hazford
County. :

SHELLTOWN—Commissioners of Somerset
county, to provide for constructing
a public wharf on the west side of
Pocomoke river, at, to provide a
suitable boat, and establish a public
ferry at,

To appoint commissioners for the pur-
pose,
To levy $1000 to pay for the same,

SHERIFF—See Prince George’s County.

SHERMAN, THOMAS B.—Authorised to build
a whart, to accommodate steam-
boats, &c., at low water, on the
north side of Indian creek, in Dor-
chester county, and charge reasona-
ble wharfage,

SIMPSON, RICHARD, EXECUTOR OF RE-
ZIN SIMPSON—The sale, made
on the 20th day of August, 1849, of
negro woman Kitty and her two chil-
dren, by, to Charles S. Simmons,
confirmed and made valid,

207

58

324

217

(X3

(43

301

255

Skc.

o

o



