	нар.	Sec.
SCHOOLS—See Baltimore County—Queen Anne's County—Montgomery County—Harford County—Howard County.		
SCOTT, HENRY T.—Refunding \$84 57, with interest from 1st January 1851, to, administrator of William Scott, collector of State and county taxes in Prince George's county,	207	
SCOTT, OTHO, AND HIRAM McCUL- LOUGH—See Code—Constitution— Public General Laws—Public Local Laws.		
To pay, \$22,500 each as full compensation for services rendered as codifiers,	58	
SHARPTOWN—The Farmers' and Mechanics' Marine Railway company of, in Somerset county, incorporated,	324	
$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
SHELLTOWN—Commissioners of Somerset county, to provide for constructing a public wharf on the west side of Pocomoke river, at, to provide a suitable boat, and establish a public form at	217	1
ferry at, To appoint commissioners for the pur-	411	
pose,	"	2
To levy \$1000 to pay for the same,	••	3
SHERIFF—See Prince George's County. SHERMAN, THOMAS B.—Authorised to build a wharf, to accommodate steamboats, &c., at low water, on the north side of Indian creek, in Dorchester county, and charge reasonable wharfage,	301	
SIMPSON, RICHARD, EXECUTOR OF REZIN SIMPSON—The sale, made on the 20th day of August, 1849, of negro woman Kitty and her two children, by, to Charles S. Simmons,		
confirmed and made valid.	255	